2037 5 1 52 0 (46) (2)
2038 9 1 52 0 (41) (2)
2039 14 0 53 0 (37) (2)
2040 18 0 53 0 (33) (2)
2041 24 0 54 0 (28) (2)
2042 32 0 56 0 (22) (2)
2043 41 0 57 0 (15) (2)
2044 49 0 59 0 (9) (2)
2045 56 0 62 0 (4) (1)
2046 $62 $0 $65 $0 ($1) ($2)

Projection of Current Contracts Only (If All Assumptions Are Realized)

Cash Inflows Cash Outflows
(Dollars in Millions)

*Includes expected Contribution Guarantee payments.

- 31 -

2022 GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION ACTUARIAL VALUATION REPORT | BEST ESTIMATE RESULTS

SENSITIVITY OF BEST
ESTIMATE RESULTS

SENSITIVITY OF BEST
ESTIMATE RESULTS
The best estimate results are sensitive to the key assumptions used in the valuation. In this
section, we calculated the results after varying the assumed rates of investment return and tuition
growth to illustrate the sensitivity of the results to these assumptions.

CLOSED PROGRAM SCENARIO SENSITIVITY
The following table shows the best estimate results assuming no units are purchased in the future.
This scenario is consistent with our best estimate results shown elsewhere in the report.

(Dollars in Millions)
+1%

Tuition
Best

Estimate
-1%

Tuition
-2%

Return
-1%

Return
Best

Estimate
+1%

Return
PV of Fund $1,620 $1,620 $1,620 $1,628 $1,624 $1,620 $1,616
PV of Obligations $1,219 $1,152 $1,093 $1,319 $1,231 $1,152 $1,082
Reserve/(Deficit) $401 $468 $527 $309 $393 $468 $534
2022 Funded Status 133% 141% 148% 123% 132% 141% 149%

Sensitivity of Results to Key Assumptions

Note: PV means Present Value.

- 33 -

2022 GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION ACTUARIAL VALUATION REPORT | SENSITIVITY OF BEST ESTIMATE RESULTS

CLOSED PROGRAM CURRENT LAW SENSITIVITY
Chapter 36, Laws of 2015, 3rd Special Legislative Session, (2ESSB 5954), established a policy
to limit resident, undergraduate annual tuition growth to no more than the average annual
percentage change in the median hourly wage for Washington over the previous fourteen years.
For our best estimate Tuition Growth assumption, we assume continuation of this policy over a